
 

2021 School Staff and                                    

Class Allocations 

 

Parish Priest – Father Phillip Alstin 

Leadership - Stuart Baker & Monica Doherty (APRIM)  

This year our class groups have been named to help us remember and strengthen our Dominican heritage 

(St Catherine of Siena, St Martin De Pores and St Rose of Lima) and the Franciscan story, the Religious 

order St Anthony belonged to (St Francis of Assisi, St Clare of Assisi and St Maximilian Kolbe) 

Early Years (Reception – Year 2) Learning Community  

o Early Years - St Catherine of Siena – Kylie Travers & Taryn Dale  
o Early Years – St Martin de Pores - Sean Kemp  
o Early Years – St Rose of Lima – Michelle Colagrossi  

 

Primary Years (Years 3 - 6) Learning Community  

o Primary Years - St Clare of Assisi – Kerry Zervas   
o Primary Years -St Francis of Assisi – Liz Commane & Tracy Dunlevy  
o Primary Years – St Maximilian Kolbe – Harry Georgiou  

Mrs Taryn Dale will complement the teaching team on Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday to allow us to 
introduce Literacy and Numeracy support programs and enhanced groupings for various subjects. 

Japanese - Cherie Saba                                       Music - Matt Young          PE – Alastair Eglinton  

School Support – Sue Hargreaves, Mary Wilks, Jacqui Hays, Kate White, Robyn Grave, Jo Worrall  

School Pastoral Care Worker – Tracy Dunlevy  

OSHC Director – Lauren Sawyers  

 

Today (Monday 7th Dec 2020) your child had an opportunity to meet up in their learning community                     

for 2021 with their teacher/s and fellow classmates. 

A hard copy of this letter has been sent home today indicating your child’s placement for 2021. 

 

 

Meet the Family Chats – Thursday 21st Jan 2021 (12noon – 5pm)                                                                                         

This meetings is an opportunity for you to come and share information with your child’s teacher about 

your child, their learning and any other areas that you feel are important to share.  A page with some 

questions to help this discussion is attached to this form. We look forward to this opportunity.               

Make your booking at https://www.schoolinterviews.com.au/ & enter the Event Code – grv6e 

 

https://www.schoolinterviews.com.au/


Some Key Dates 2021 – All of the following dates are provided in good faith and with an understanding 

that they can change due to need. We ask that you confirm dates through school app, website and newsletter.  

Term 1 – Wed 27th Jan to Friday 9th April 
School Closure - Friday 5th March 

 
Monday 18th Jan  - Front Office Opens 

Wednesday 20th Jan – Staff Professional Learning 
Thursday 21st Jan – Meet the Family Chats 
Friday 22nd Jan – Staff Professional Learning  
Monday 25th Jan – 9:30-11 new Receptions                      

Teddy Bear Picnic (at school)  
Tuesday 26th Jan - Australia Day Public Holiday  

 
Wednesday 27th Jan -  1st Day of Term 1, 2021  

 
Tuesday 2nd  Feb – Presentation of the Lord 

Tuesday 9th Feb – Safe Internet Day  
Tuesday 9th Feb – 7pm Annual Community Meeting  

Wednesday 10th Feb – 9am Annual Community Meeting 
Thursday 11th Feb –World Day of Prayer for the Sick 

Friday 12th Feb – Yr. 5 Sailing  
Saturday 13th Feb –Anniversary of Apology                            

to Stolen Generation 
Tuesday 16th Feb – Shrove Tuesday – Pancake Breakfast 

Tuesday 16th Feb – 7pm P&F  
Wednesday 17th  Feb – Ash Wednesday 

Saturday 20th Feb – World Social Justice Day 
Sunday  21st Feb – World Mother Language Day 

Monday 22nd Feb – Chair of St Peter  
Monday 1st March – start of Early Years swimming week 

Friday 5th  March – Ember Day 
 

Friday 5th March  – School Closure Day 
Monday 8th  March – Public Holiday 

 
Monday 15th March – Yr. 3 & 4 Surf Life Saving 

Tuesday  17th March – St Patrick’s Day  
Tuesday 17th March - Yr. 3 & 4 Surf Life Saving 

Friday 19th  March – Feast of St Joseph 
Friday 19th  March - Bullying No Way  
Sunday 21st March – Harmony Day  

Sunday 25th March  – Palm Sunday & start of Holy Week 
Thursday 25th March - Feast of the Annunciation 
Sunday 28th March  – Palm Sunday & Holy Week 

Thursday 1st  April – Holy Thursday 
Friday 2nd April – Good Friday 

Saturday 3rd April – Holy Saturday 
Sunday 4th April – Easter Sunday 

Monday 5th April – Easter Monday  
 

Term 1 concludes – Friday  9th April  3:15pm 
 

School Holidays 
 

Sunday 25th April - ANZAC Day 
Public Holiday – Monday 26th April  

 

Term 2 – Tuesday 27th April  to Friday 2nd July 
School Closure – Friday 11th  June 

Monday 26th April – ANZAC Day Public Holiday  
Tuesday 27th  April  – First Day of Term 2 

Sunday 2nd  May – start of Catholic Education Week 
Friday 7th May – Mother’s Day Breakfast & Prayer 

Sunday 9th May - Mother’s Day 
Tuesday 11th – Thursday 13th May – Yr. 3 & 5 NAPLAN 

Saturday 15th May – Beginning of Families Week  
Monday 17th May – World Communication Day  

Sunday 23rd  May – Beginning of Volunteer Week & 
Feast of Pentecost 

Monday 24th May – Feast of Mary Help of Christians, 
Patron of Australia & Celebration of 200 years of 

Catholic Education in Australia…  
Wednesday 26th May – National Sorry Day,               

followed by Reconciliation Week 
Saturday  5th June – World Environment Day 

Friday 11th June - School Closure 
Monday 14th  June – Public Holiday 

Tuesday 15th June – Celebration of St Anthony 
Friday 2nd July  – Semester 1 Reports go home 

Friday 2nd July – Term concludes at 3:15pm 
 

 
 
 

Term 3 – Monday 19th  July to Friday 24th Sept 
School Closure – Monday 6th Sept 
Monday 19th July – First day of Term 3 

Sunday 8th Aug – Feast of St Mary Mackillop 
Sunday 9th Aug – Beginning of Catholic Schools Open 

Week including 90th anniversary Concert 
Thursday 2nd  Sept – National Health & PE Day 
Friday 3rd Sept – Father’s Day BBQ Breakfast 

Sunday 5th Sept – Father’s Day 
Monday 6th Sept – School Closure Day 

Friday 24th Sept – Sports Day  

Friday 24th Sept – Term 3 concludes 
 
 
 
 

Term 4 – Tuesday 12th Oct to Wednesday 8th Dec 
School Closure – Monday 11th Oct 
Tuesday 12th Oct – First Day of Term 4 

Tuesday 26th Oct – Friday 29th Oct – Yr 6 Canberra Trip 
Thursday 11th Nov – Remembrance Day  

Tuesday 30th Nov – Community Carols Night  
Monday 6th Dec – Meet the Class 2022 Activities  

Tuesday 7th Dec – End of Year Mass                                     
Last day for Yr. 6 students,  Reports go home,                                                  

Yr. 6 Graduation Prayer Service & Dinner 

Wednesday 8th Dec –2021 School Year concludes 
 

 


